
V E R M I L I O N    L O C A L    S C H O O L    D I S T R I C T 
TAX YEAR:     2023 COLLECTION YEAR:     2024

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
11,802,980 0 803,920 32,461,570 284,202,500 1,544,070 10,087,310 296,005,480 34,809,560 10,087,310 340,902,350 ERIE CO.

900,240 0 10,300,430 20,330,730 127,305,890 138,250 55,252,400 128,206,130 30,769,410 55,252,400 214,227,940 LORAIN CO.
12,703,220 0 11,104,350 52,792,300 411,508,390 1,682,320 65,339,710 0 424,211,610 65,578,970 65,339,710 555,130,290

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund
0.10 0.100000 0.100000 Library - Ritter
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
35.00 7.501130 20.108585 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

5.90 2.450783 5.272411 Current Expense Additional 1989 05/02/89 1989 Continuing Continuing
6.00 2.796894 5.361774 Current Expense Additional 1992 11/03/92 1992 Continuing Continuing
7.10 3.351214 6.344765 Current Expense Additional 1993 05/04/93 1993 Continuing Continuing
7.67 7.670000 7.670000 Emergency ($4,250,000) Renewal 2011 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025
0.45 0.450000 0.450000 Ritter Library Bond ($3,500,000) Bond 2007 11/6/2007 2007 28 2034
0.68 0.566750 0.614220 Safety & Security Renewal 2018 11/7/2023 2023 5 2027

62.80 24.786771 45.821755   Total Outside

66.80 28.786771 49.821755 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund 1,654,425 255,758 254,825 2,165,008
0.10 0.100000 0.100000 Library - Ritter 42,421 6,558 6,534 55,513
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 1,696,846 262,316 261,359 2,220,521

OUTSIDE:
35.00 7.501130 20.108585 Current Expense 3,182,066 1,318,700 2,286,890 6,787,657

5.90 2.450783 5.272411 Current Expense 1,039,651 345,759 385,504 1,770,914
6.00 2.796894 5.361774 Current Expense 1,186,475 351,620 392,038 1,930,133
7.10 3.351214 6.344765 Current Expense 1,421,624 416,083 463,912 2,301,619
7.67 7.670000 7.670000 Emergency ($4,250,000) 3,253,703 502,991 501,156 4,257,849
0.45 0.450000 0.450000 Ritter Library Bond ($3,500,000) 190,895 29,511 29,403 249,809
0.68 0.566750 0.614220 Safety & Security 240,422 40,280 44,431 325,133

62.80 24.786771 45.821755   Total Outside 10,514,836 3,004,943 4,103,334 17,623,113

66.80 28.786771 49.821755 GRAND TOTAL 12,211,682 3,267,259 4,364,693 19,843,634
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